

## City of East Point Launches Empowerment Initiative to Drive Economic Mobility for Families

Pilot Program to Equip 25 Families with Financial Literacy and Career Skills

EAST POINT, GA, GA, UNITED STATES, November 7, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The <u>City of East Point</u> proudly announces the launch of the "Empowered by Getting Ahead" program, a

"

This program isn't just about resources; it's about igniting a sense of possibility within families, fostering self-sufficiency, and creating a community where every resident has the tools to thrive."

Yolanda Johnson

comprehensive six-month pilot initiative to advance economic mobility and financial independence for East Point families. The program is a robust initiative supported by the City of East Point in partnership with the African American Mayors Association (AAMA), the National Center for Family Learning (NCFL), the Technical College System of Georgia, and Atlanta Fulton Family Connection. It will officially kick off with a Launch Luncheon on Thursday, November 7, 2024, from 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. at the City Annex Building at 3121 Norman Berry Drive, East Point, GA 30344.

With leadership support from Mayor Holiday Ingraham and the City's Office of Equity, Inclusion, and Empowerment, the Empowerment Program will provide 25 selected families with essential resources and coaching to foster financial stability and economic resilience, including courses in the following topics: Money Management and Budgeting, Wealth Building, Student Loan Education, Health & Wellness, Homeownership Planning, Workforce Development, Estate Planning Workshop, Digital Literacy, Credit Education, and Civic Duty

Each module is supported by expert-led workshops, one-on-one coaching, and a community of peers, helping East Point families build the skills, confidence, and networks essential to achieving lasting economic growth.

"Empowerment through education is transformative, and we are honored to take this step toward making economic mobility achievable for more of our families," said Yolanda Johnson, Director of the Office of Equity, Inclusion, and Empowerment. "This program isn't just about resources; it's about igniting a sense of possibility within families, fostering self-sufficiency, and creating a community where every resident has the tools they need to thrive."

## Luncheon Details

The City of East Point will host community members, state and local leaders, and potential sponsors at the Launch Luncheon. This event will introduce the Empowerment Program's vision, provide insights into its structure, and highlight opportunities for community involvement. Guests are encouraged to park in the Lower Parking Lot at the John D. Milner Sports Complex, located at 3009 Randall Street, East Point, GA 30344. A shuttle service will be available, beginning at 10:45 a.m., with the last shuttle departing for the City Annex at 11:40 a.m. following the event's conclusion. Attendees are requested to be ready to load the shuttle after the luncheon, with return service to the parking area no later than 1:40 p.m.



Pocket PR
Pocket PR
+1 770-569-3619
media@pocketpr.net
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/758416824

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.